NXP USA Inc. - DSPB56721AG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

Symphony™ DSP56720/DSP56721 Multi-Core Audio Processors, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor44
4 Ordering Information
Table 20 provides ordering information for both the DSP56720 and DSP56721.
5 Package Information
For the outline drawings of available device packages, see Table 21 and sections 5.1–5.2.
Table 20. Ordering Information
Device Device Marking Ambient Temp. LQFP Package
DSP56720 Commercial DSPA56720AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56720AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56720AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSP56720 Automotive DSPA56720CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56720CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56720CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSP56721 Commercial DSPA56721AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56721AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56721AG 0°C–70°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPA56721AF 0°C–70°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPB56721AF 0°C–70°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPC56721AF 0°C–70°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSP56721 Automotive DSPA56721CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPB56721CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPC56721CAG –40°C–85°C 20 mm × 20 mm
DSPA56721CAF –40°C–85°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPB56721CAF –40°C–85°C 14 mm × 14 mm
DSPC56721CAF –40°C–85°C 14 mm × 14 mm
Table 21. Package Outline Drawings
Device Package See